PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3189007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERND ZIMMERHAECKEL	12/15/2014
INGOLF FISCHER	12/15/2014
FALK MUTZE	01/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINNER GMBH		
Street Address:	AIBLINGER STR. 30		
City:	WESTERHAM		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	83620		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14415823	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 785.53989X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI

SIGNATURE: /Alan E. Schiavelli/
DATE SIGNED: 01/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=53989X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT 503142395 REEL: 034781 FRAME: 0772

	ASSIGNMENT					ATTY, DOCKET NO	
			The second secon			785.53989X0	
here	WHEREAS the below named inaffer referred to as the ASSIGNOR	inventor (if only	one inventor is named be	low) or inventors (if	plural inve	mins are named below)	
	HF COAXIAL CABLE WITH				10D FOR	PRODUCING SAME	
	for which an application for Letter	s Patent to be file	d in the United States Pa	test and Tradernack (Office was	executed on even date,	
	for which U.S. Application No.		or Letters Patent was file				
	······································			The state of the s			
X	for which an International Applica	tion was filed on	19 July 2013	as PCT/EP2013	/002153	designating the United States.	
	Aibi 8362	nner GmbH linger Str. 30 20 Westerha many	m				
nelucionenelli ASSIC Indici Indi Indic Indici Indic Indi Indici Indi Indi Indi Indi Indi Indi Indi Ind	is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNE, and application, including any a ling any and all renewals, reissues, its accruing or to accrue with responsible to the property of the p	and all divisions a circumstantial divisions. A cit in the filing of natalives to have, it letters better the interest patient with partial divisions and legal conjoyed the same ses to execute all the same to said id applications and requests the Constitute of the constitute of the constitute of the law firm of a desirable in one desirable in one	and extensions thereof, and extensions thereof, and extensions thereof, a recoring of patents in cold, exercise, and enjoy hick may be grarted the test and advantages in an ed, including any and all representatives, in as a ray, if the assignment had rappers that may be ree ASSIGNEE, its assigns and securing Letters Patent outlinessioner of Patents SSIGNEE, its assigns an Antonelli, Terry, Stout, for the comply with the	and only and all Let and in and in and in and to any are the United States are said invention and a refort, including any systics arising from a lenewals, reissues, landle and beneficial at the been made. Eccessary to file applicable for the properties of the control of the properties of the control of the properties of the United States of the United States and Indian an	ters Patent and all prior adder any expelication, and all ren or appending the recognition of the recognitio	which may be granted therefore try and/or convention rights of countries foreign thereto, SAII including any and all divisions couls, ressues, reexaminations ring thereto, for and during the ions and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the the United States and foreign or execute any other papers that ters Patent on said application, dance herewith.	
n [i	IN 1 EX		REOF this assignment is		NOR.	DATE	
	Bernd ZIMMERHAECKI	EL 1	· Come of	ica las	4 /	3.12.19	
	ngolf FISCHER		7 Golf	IGNATURE		5x12 45 422011	
) F	ULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S S	IGNATURE		DATE	
	Falk MUTZE ULL VANG OF FOURTH JOINT INVEN; OK		INVENTOR'S E	GNATURE		9012015 DATE	
i p	ULL NAME OF HITH KINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S S	GNATURE		DATE	
F	ILL NAME OF SINTH FOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SE	CNATURE		PY(P.	

PATENT REEL: 034781 FRAME: 0773

ATTY, DOCKET NO.:

RECORDED: 01/20/2015